
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1095

ANSWERED ON 8THFEBRUARY, 2024


NHs IN JHARKHAND


1095. SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH :


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction work on National Highways (NHs) in Jharkhand is going on as per schedule and if so, the details along with the current status thereof; and


(b) the details of the current status regarding the road connecting Purulia in West Bengal to Bank More in Dhanbad Parliamentary Constituency which has been awarded the status of a highway?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)    There are total 36 nos. of ongoing NH projects in the State of Jharkhand,

out of which 22 nos. of projects are going on as per schedule as on date and 14 nos. of projects are going on behind schedule. The list of ongoing works is annexed.


(b)    The strengthening work was completed from Jharkhand/West Bengal

border to Bank More in Dhanbad Parliamentary Constituency in May,

2023. The Short term maintenance Contract has been sanctioned on 23.11.2023 for remaining 10 kms length from Purulia to West Bengal/Jharkhand Border in the State of West Bengal.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1095 TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2024,

ASKED BY SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGHREGARDING NHs IN

JHARKHAND

Ongoing NH Projects in the State of Jharkhand


S.
No.

Name of work
Schedule date
of completion

Physical
progress
(in %)

Original/revised
schedule date of
completion

1 Strengthening work in Km 31 to 61 of NH-99. 26.01.2019 89 30.04.2024

2 Widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder from Km
0.00 to Km 44.00 [Kuru Gaghra Section] of NH-143A including re-construction of Culverts and Bridges on EPC Mode.

08.08.2023 74 31.03.2024

3 Widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder & improvement from Km 41.00 to 54.00 of NH-220.

24.07.2019 65
Under
foreclosure

4 Construction of Bridges at 23rd Km , 33rd Km 35th Km and 41st Km of NH-220.

19.04.2023 30 31.03.2024

5 W&S of road to 2-lane with earthen shoulder in Km 36.10 to Km 60.60 (Dumari to Kurud more).

13.08.2023 65 20.04.2024

6 Construction of ROB at KM 204 of NH-114A at Patharia (LC No.4SPL/E).

24.01.2024 55 31.08.2024

7 W/S to 2-lane with paved shoulder from km
141.00 to184.00 of  NH-114-A.

12.09.2021 90 30.06.2024

8 Strengthening work in Km 0.0 to 41.80 of NH-133A.

30.01.2021 96 28.02.2024

9 Widening and Reconstruction to 2-lane with paved shoulder from km 10.900 to km
24.793(excluding km 14.85 to km 16.291) of NH-
133.

30.09.2023 81 31.03.2024

10 Widening/Reconstruction of Existing Pavement to Two Lane with Paved Shoulder from Km 60.50 to Km 79.00 of NH-99.

18.11.2024 0 18.11.2024

11 Construction of Bypass around Lohardaga Town of NH-143A.

05.01.2026 0 05.01.2026

12 Widening and Strengthening/ Reconstruction of existing pavement to 2 lane with paved shoulder from km 116.00 to 176.221 (Chakradharpur  -
Chaibasa- Hatgamaharia) of NH-75E.

16.07.2024 43 16.07.2024

13 Construction of Bridge at 8th Km of NH-220 on EPC Mode.

19.05.2024 35 19.05.2024


14 Widening and Strengthening/ Reconstruction to 2 lane with paved shoulder/ 2 lane + paved shoulder with service road from km 0+00 to km 42+250
(excluding design ch. 03+220 to 04+220 & 28+350
to 29+069), Package-I of NH-320G.

24.08.2025 0 24.08.2025

15 Widening and Reconstruction to 2-lane with paved shoulder/2-lane+paved shoulder with Service
Road from km 98.00 to km 176.310 of NH-320G.

24.08.2025 0 24.08.2025

16 Construction of ROB at KM 198 of NH-114A at Sapaha (LC No.20SPL/E).

19.07.2024 45 19.07.2024

17 Construction of High Level Golpahari Bridge at km
40.766 with approaches (Design Chainage from km 39.700 to km 41.500) on NH-419.

15.02.2025 0 15.02.2025

18 Widening and Reconstruction to 2-lane with paved shoulder from km 138.20 to km 140 of NH-114A.

27.02.2024 13 27.02.2024

19 Widening & Strengthening / Reconstruction to 2 lane with paved shoulder from km 12.40 (Godda) to  Km 30.40 (sunderpahari) of NH-333A.

28.07.2024 29 28.07.2024

20 Widening and Reconstruction to 4-lane/4-lane with service road including structures from Pokharia
More at Km 47.600 (Ex. Km 50.230) to Govindpur
at km 62.949 (Ex. Km 65.325) of NH-419.

03.01.2026 0 03.01.2026

21
4-Laning of balance work of Ranchi-Mahulia Section of NH-33 from Vikash-Rampur (Km
113.730 to Km 140.00), Package-I

10.12.2020 94.25 28.02.2024

22

Six Laning of Bihar Jharkhand Boarder (Chordaha) to Gorhar Section of NH-2 from Km
249.525 to Km 320.810 in the State of Jharkhand
under NHDP Phase V on EPC Mode.

29.11.2021 67.13 31.08.2024

23
4-Laning of Barhi - Koderma Section (Km 0.00 to Km 27.700) of NH-31.

16.11.2021 89.13 31.03.2024

24

6L Grade Separator at Km 36.530 with LVUP at Km 36.894 including approaches to grade separator & LVUP from Km 35.840 to 37.240 in
Barhi-Hazaribagh section (Hazaribagh Bypass) of NH-20.

06.01.2023 68.55 31.03.2024

25

Construction of new link (NH-133B) from km.
0.200 (km. 200.700 of Sahibganj Bypass) in
Jharkhand to km. 15.885 (km. 25.240 of 131A)
including Ganga Bridge and construction of Manihari Bypass from km. 0.000(km. 25.240 of
131A) to km. 5.500 (km. 34.100 of NH-131A near
Narenpur) and widening of NH-131A from km.
5.500 (km. 34.100 of NH-131A) to km.

31.10.2024 61.90


31.10.2024


6.000(34.600 of NH-131A) in the state of Bihar to
4 lane standard on EPC Mode

26
4-Laning of Mirzachowki-Farakka section of NH-80 from Km 215.000 (Baskola) to Km 260.000
(Kathalbari) (Package-I)

31.07.2023 37.00 30.06.2024

27
4-Laning of Hariharganj to Parwa More section of NH-98 from Km 23.284 to Km 57.049

29.02.2024 80.80 29.02.2024

28
4-Laning of Palma to Gumla section of NH-23 from Km 26.000 to Km 89.170

31.03.2024 62.02 31.03.2024

29
Elevated Corridor from Kutchery Chowk to Piska
More of NH-75

04-01-2025 45.36 04-01-2025

30

Construction of 4 lane ROB in Lieu of LC No. 9
between Piska More to Palma Section at km
14.370 of NH-23 on EPC mode in the state of
Jharkhand

11.10.2024 13.06 11.10.2024

31
4L of Mehgama - Hansdiha from km. 41.900 to km. 93.000 of NH -133A (Pkg-II)

07.05.2025 21.00 07.05.2025

32
4L of Ormanjhi-Gola section from Km 81.450 to Km 53.600 of NH- 320B(PKG-II)

20.06.2025 8.00 20.06.2025

33
4L of Gola-Bokaro(Jaina More) section from Km
53.600 to Km 21.110 of NH-320(PKG-1)

25.06.2025 7.00 25.06.2025

34
4L from Km 219.600 (Khajuri) to Km 260.483
(Wyndhamganj) on NH-75 (Sec-V)

14.09.2025 20.91 14.09.2025

35
4L from Km 147.450 (Bhogu) to Km 196.870
(Sankha) on NH-75 (Sec-III).

09.11.2025 16.74 09.11.2025

36 4L of Basukinath- Deoghar Section of NH-114A. 11.12.2025 0 11.12.2025


*****

